
21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #22 - Results of the stage 3

Organizer: LIGA GOIÂNA DE CICLISMO / MAGALHÃES ESPORTES Date / Location: 17/03/2023 - CALDAS NOVAS / MARZAGÃO / ÁGUA
LIMPA Arrival: Stage 3

Distance: 153.800 km Average speed of winner: 37,86 km/h Time of winner: 4h03'45

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif Bonus
1 79 9263 HALYSSON HENRIQUE FERREIRA DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 4h03'45 +00'00'' 10s
2 67 7991 ANDRÉ EDUARDO GOHR TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 4h03'45 +00'00'' 6s
3 56 1862 KLEBER RAMOS DA SILVA PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 4s
4 85 7685 JOÃO MARCELO PEREIRA GASPAR AGI CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
5 115 44578 VINÍCIUS SILVA DOS SANTOS* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
6 81 40246 LUIZ FERNANDO BOMFIM DE ALMEIDA* DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
7 91 LAUREANO ROSAS SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
8 11 23110 JOSÉ DANRLEY CAVALCANTE DOS SANTOS BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
9 58 16256 IGOR TEODORO MOLINA PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
10 7 930 RODRIGO ARAÚJO DE MELO BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
11 92 28834 JOÃO PEDRO ROSSI SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
12 38 8783 ENDRIGO DA ROSA PEREIRA INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
13 76 JUAN EDUARDO SALAS ROBLEDO PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
14 110 22673 LUIZ HENRIQUE FLAUZINO RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
15 89 CARLOS SEBASTIAN ACUÑA SANCHEZ* AGI CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
16 39 19909 PEDRO MIGUEL FREITAS DE OLIVEIRA* INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
17 48 4051 RAPHAEL MESQUITA MENDES TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
18 1 33416 ALEX FERREIRA DE MELO CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
19 55 32648 EULLER MAGNO RABELO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
20 86 33444 MARCELO VINÍCIUS SPEORIN GODIN AGI CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
21 27 41360 VINICIUS ANTÔNIO DE ALMEIDA* EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
22 10 9275 MARIO ANTÔNIO VERÍSSIMO OLIVEIRA BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
23 40 11284 CAIO GODOY ORMENESE INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
24 14 33146 ORLANDO FRANCISCO DE SOUSA NETO* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
25 59 3650 ALAN VALÊNCIO MANIEZZO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
26 128 MARCIO DOS SANTOS COSTA (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
27 69 9298 JOSIMAR OLIVEIRA DO SACRAMENTO TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
28 15 50799 WILSON GABRIEL MORAES DE SOUSA* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
29 49 37888 GECI DOS SANTOS ROCHA (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
30 114 20066 ARTHUR XAVIER SANTANA RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
31 90 46873 GABRIEL MACHADO DA SILVA AGI CYCLING TEAM 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
32 28 44991 ÍTALO JÚNIOR DE OLIVEIRA FELETTI EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
33 93 RAFAEL BRAGA SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 4h03'48 +00'03'' 0s
34 70 23858 VICTOR ANDRADE FERREIRA TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 4h04'04 +00'19'' 0s
35 126 36738 EDUARDO CARVALHO DIAS* (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 4h04'10 +00'25'' 0s
36 124 30115 DAVID GUIMARÃES DOS SANTOS (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 4h04'16 +00'31'' 0s
37 80 23289 TIAGO ALVES DA SILVA (M) DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 4h04'24 +00'39'' 0s
38 73 EDUARDO EDWIN MOYATA CRUZ PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 4h04'28 +00'43'' 0s
39 35 ROBERT MULLER GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 4h04'40 +00'55'' 0s
40 12 25335 PATRICSON EMANUEL SANTOS RÊGO BRAZ BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 4h04'40 +00'55'' 0s
41 62 45572 ERICK GONÇALVES ARANTES (M) MAIS BIKE - DF 4h04'40 +00'55'' 0s
42 61 44838 MÁRDEN BRUNO SANTANA DE OLIVEIRA MAIS BIKE - DF 4h04'47 +01'02'' 0s
43 4 21454 CRISTIAN LUIS LAZZARI CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 4h04'47 +01'02'' 0s
44 118 41448 BRENO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 4h04'52 +01'07'' 0s
45 63 46154 ARTHUR ALVES DOS SANTOS* MAIS BIKE - DF 4h04'52 +01'07'' 0s
46 37 559 ARMANDO REIS DA COSTA C FILHO INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 4h04'55 +01'10'' 0s
47 9 15120 DANILO GOMES SILVEIRA BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 4h04'55 +01'10'' 0s
48 64 40053 DANIEL FERREIRA DE SÃO JOSÉ (M) MAIS BIKE - DF 4h04'59 +01'14'' 0s
49 42 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 4h05'20 +01'35'' 0s
50 82 12277 MICHEL REZENDE DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 4h05'20 +01'35'' 0s
51 98 52399 SIMON PIERRE G MARIE DE GROOTE SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS 4h05'28 +01'43'' 0s
52 5 34531 GABRIEL METZGER CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 4h07'28 +03'43'' 0s
53 116 36094 VICENTE COSTA ZIPPINOTTI* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 4h07'44 +03'59'' 0s
54 68 7198 CRISTIAN EGÍDIO DA ROSA TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 4h08'39 +04'54'' 0s
55 23 60508 FERNANDO PAVANI (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 4h08'52 +05'07'' 0s
56 96 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 4h10'15 +06'30'' 0s
57 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 4h10'15 +06'30'' 0s
58 119 50254 RAILSON LEITE DA SILVA POINT DA BIKE - PARÁ 4h10'41 +06'56'' 0s
59 19 45660 RENAN DO COUTO (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 4h10'41 +06'56'' 0s
60 36 JASPER DE LAAT GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 4h10'41 +06'56'' 0s
61 108 31484 FELIPE APARECIDO BRITO RONZANI SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 4h10'46 +07'01'' 0s
62 2 581 MARCIO MAY CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 4h10'46 +07'01'' 0s
63 103 2378 GERALDO DA SILVA SOUZA JUNIOR SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 4h13'35 +09'50'' 0s
64 77 JORGE CAMILO CASTIBLANCO CUBIDES PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 4h13'35 +09'50'' 0s
65 88 56441 MATHEUS ROGERIO KELER* AGI CYCLING TEAM 4h19'54 +16'09'' 0s
66 65 45033 GUSTAVO BURIL GOMES DA SILVA MAIS BIKE - DF 4h19'54 +16'09'' 0s
67 21 28814 BERNARDO KOCHEN (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 4h19'54 +16'09'' 0s
68 44 ABDO FLECHA TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 4h19'54 +16'09'' 0s
69 34 LUUK VAN DER MEER GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 4h19'54 +16'09'' 0s
70 112 23778 EVANDRO MANOEL COSTA AMARAL RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 4h19'54 +16'09'' 0s
71 13 3513 JOSÉ ERIBERTO MEDEIROS RODRIGUES FILHO EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 4h19'54 +16'09'' 0s
72 125 WISLEY OLIVEIRA DO CARMO (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 4h21'31 +17'46'' 0s
73 127 36152 ROBERTO EDUARDO ALVES PEREIRA (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 4h21'31 +17'46'' 0s
74 3 6079 MURILO AFONSO FERRAZ CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 4h21'58 +18'13'' 0s
75 99 35944 JULIO MATEUS ANTUNES SILVA* SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS 4h21'58 +18'13'' 0s
76 31 DAVID HEIN-JAN BRINKMAN GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 4h22'39 +18'54'' 0s
77 75 ANGEL JESÚS HOYOS ORTEGA PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 4h22'39 +18'54'' 0s
78 54 MATHIAS CERVANTES (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 4h23'27 +19'42'' 0s
79 130 LUCIANO PRESENTER DO CARMO BAIA EQUIPE YURI BIKE - AVULSO 4h30'49 +27'04'' 0s
80 105 50568 FLAVIO VIDAL COSTA SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 4h31'19 +27'34'' 0s
81 57 1653 MAGNO PRADO NAZARET PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 4h31'19 +27'34'' 0s
82 17 40338 REGIS FAUSTO BATISTA ALVES EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 4h31'19 +27'34'' 0s
83 6 31870 GUILHERME AUGUSTO PORTUGAL CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 4h32'00 +28'15'' 0s
84 32 YAHIR AMILCAR QUIROGA TABORDA GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 4h33'27 +29'42'' 0s
85 33 ALEXANDER DEL JESUS GOMEZ DUBEN GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 4h33'27 +29'42'' 0s
86 30 16445 ADAM EDGAR MENZEL ANDRADE EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 4h36'37 +32'52'' 0s



87 50 13815 HEITOR CHAVES CASTRO ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 4h37'33 +33'48'' 0s
88 51 58355 JOHNNE VICTOR DUCA NUNES (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 4h37'33 +33'48'' 0s
89 117 6924 FELIPE GUSTAVO MACIEL FERNANDES (M) TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 4h37'33 +33'48'' 0s
90 78 PABLO CASTRO FIGUEROA PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 4h37'33 +33'48'' 0s
91 121 26268 VITOR FIRMINO BRANCO POINT DA BIKE - PARÁ 4h37'33 +33'48'' 0s
92 46 JONATHAN DANIEL MONGES GONZÁLEZ TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 4h51'03 +47'18'' 0s
93 87 58341 JOÃO LUIZ DE PÁDUA AGI CYCLING TEAM 4h51'03 +47'18'' 0s

The following competirors were signed out from the race
100 SERGIO HENRIQUE ARMACOLO BATISTA* SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS Did Not Finish
101 GILBERTO DE SOUSA SILVA SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS Did Not Finish
97 DIEGO ROBERTO GABRISLOSVISKI SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS Did Not Finish
43 BRUNO SEBASTIAN ZACHAR PERALTA* TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI Did Not Finish
106 BRUNO FERNANDO DE O TABANEZ SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP Did Not Finish
22 ALESSANDER SANCHES (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM Did Not Finish
52 RENATO EVANGELISTA MARTINS ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA Did Not Finish
60 ROBERTO PINHEIRO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM Did Not Finish
47 JOSÉ GONZÁLEZ TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI Did Not Finish
41 MAURICIO KNAPP INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM Did Not Finish
16 TARCÍSIO OLIVEIRA DA SILVA (M) EMTHOS CYLING TEAM Did Not Start
26 DANIEL MORETTI DE SOUZA EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO Did Not Start
8 MATHEUS FERREIRA SOUSA BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT Did Not Start
53 JOSÉ IVAN DE SOUZA VIANA (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA Did Not Start
83 LUIZ GUSTAVO SANTOS* DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA Did Not Start

Number of not participating more: 15 Number remaing: 93

Legenda: (SUB) - Sub-23 / (M) - Master / (GO) - Goiâno

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
MAGALHÃES, Paulo

21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #23 - Individual General

Organizer: LIGA GOIÂNA DE CICLISMO / MAGALHÃES ESPORTES Date / Location: 17/03/2023 - CALDAS NOVAS / MARZAGÃO / ÁGUA
LIMPA Arrival: Stage 3

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif
1 58 16256 IGOR TEODORO MOLINA PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 9h48'47 +00'00''
2 55 32648 EULLER MAGNO RABELO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 9h48'51 +00'04''
3 115 44578 VINÍCIUS SILVA DOS SANTOS* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h49'14 +00'27''
4 59 3650 ALAN VALÊNCIO MANIEZZO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 9h49'21 +00'34''
5 15 50799 WILSON GABRIEL MORAES DE SOUSA* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 9h49'21 +00'34''
6 79 9263 HALYSSON HENRIQUE FERREIRA DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 9h49'26 +00'39''
7 38 8783 ENDRIGO DA ROSA PEREIRA INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h49'34 +00'47''
8 67 7991 ANDRÉ EDUARDO GOHR TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 9h49'40 +00'53''
9 56 1862 KLEBER RAMOS DA SILVA PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 9h49'41 +00'54''
10 91 LAUREANO ROSAS SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 9h49'43 +00'56''
11 11 23110 JOSÉ DANRLEY CAVALCANTE DOS SANTOS BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 9h49'49 +01'02''
12 89 CARLOS SEBASTIAN ACUÑA SANCHEZ* AGI CYCLING TEAM 9h49'49 +01'02''
13 85 7685 JOÃO MARCELO PEREIRA GASPAR AGI CYCLING TEAM 9h49'49 +01'02''
14 1 33416 ALEX FERREIRA DE MELO CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 9h49'49 +01'02''
15 76 JUAN EDUARDO SALAS ROBLEDO PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 9h49'49 +01'02''
16 40 11284 CAIO GODOY ORMENESE INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h49'49 +01'02''
17 110 22673 LUIZ HENRIQUE FLAUZINO RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 9h49'49 +01'02''
18 92 28834 JOÃO PEDRO ROSSI SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 9h49'49 +01'02''
19 49 37888 GECI DOS SANTOS ROCHA (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 9h49'49 +01'02''
20 14 33146 ORLANDO FRANCISCO DE SOUSA NETO* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 9h49'49 +01'02''
21 81 40246 LUIZ FERNANDO BOMFIM DE ALMEIDA* DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 9h50'00 +01'13''
22 10 9275 MARIO ANTÔNIO VERÍSSIMO OLIVEIRA BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 9h50'19 +01'32''
23 7 930 RODRIGO ARAÚJO DE MELO BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 9h50'42 +01'55''
24 70 23858 VICTOR ANDRADE FERREIRA TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 9h50'42 +01'55''
25 126 36738 EDUARDO CARVALHO DIAS* (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 9h50'50 +02'03''
26 39 19909 PEDRO MIGUEL FREITAS DE OLIVEIRA* INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h52'47 +04'00''
27 37 559 ARMANDO REIS DA COSTA C FILHO INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h53'32 +04'45''
28 116 36094 VICENTE COSTA ZIPPINOTTI* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h53'45 +04'58''
29 62 45572 ERICK GONÇALVES ARANTES (M) MAIS BIKE - DF 9h53'51 +05'04''
30 42 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h54'31 +05'44''
31 86 33444 MARCELO VINÍCIUS SPEORIN GODIN AGI CYCLING TEAM 9h54'34 +05'47''
32 80 23289 TIAGO ALVES DA SILVA (M) DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 9h55'02 +06'15''
33 73 EDUARDO EDWIN MOYATA CRUZ PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 9h55'13 +06'26''
34 96 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 9h56'16 +07'29''
35 5 34531 GABRIEL METZGER CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 9h56'27 +07'40''
36 48 4051 RAPHAEL MESQUITA MENDES TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 9h57'15 +08'28''
37 128 MARCIO DOS SANTOS COSTA (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 9h57'27 +08'40''
38 114 20066 ARTHUR XAVIER SANTANA RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 9h57'27 +08'40''
39 64 40053 DANIEL FERREIRA DE SÃO JOSÉ (M) MAIS BIKE - DF 9h57'48 +09'01''
40 118 41448 BRENO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h58'31 +09'44''
41 28 44991 ÍTALO JÚNIOR DE OLIVEIRA FELETTI EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 10h02'32 +13'45''
42 27 41360 VINICIUS ANTÔNIO DE ALMEIDA* EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 10h02'52 +14'05''
43 93 RAFAEL BRAGA SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 10h03'14 +14'27''
44 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 10h03'42 +14'55''
45 98 52399 SIMON PIERRE G MARIE DE GROOTE SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS 10h03'46 +14'59''
46 63 46154 ARTHUR ALVES DOS SANTOS* MAIS BIKE - DF 10h04'06 +15'19''
47 12 25335 PATRICSON EMANUEL SANTOS RÊGO BRAZ BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 10h04'33 +15'46''
48 9 15120 DANILO GOMES SILVEIRA BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 10h05'19 +16'32''
49 108 31484 FELIPE APARECIDO BRITO RONZANI SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 10h06'40 +17'53''
50 82 12277 MICHEL REZENDE DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 10h06'59 +18'12''
51 61 44838 MÁRDEN BRUNO SANTANA DE OLIVEIRA MAIS BIKE - DF 10h07'57 +19'10''
52 19 45660 RENAN DO COUTO (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 10h08'23 +19'36''
53 103 2378 GERALDO DA SILVA SOUZA JUNIOR SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 10h09'13 +20'26''
54 124 30115 DAVID GUIMARÃES DOS SANTOS (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 10h09'21 +20'34''
55 90 46873 GABRIEL MACHADO DA SILVA AGI CYCLING TEAM 10h10'28 +21'41''
56 23 60508 FERNANDO PAVANI (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 10h11'35 +22'48''
57 75 ANGEL JESÚS HOYOS ORTEGA PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 10h11'50 +23'03''



58 88 56441 MATHEUS ROGERIO KELER* AGI CYCLING TEAM 10h13'19 +24'32''
59 2 581 MARCIO MAY CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 10h14'04 +25'17''
60 3 6079 MURILO AFONSO FERRAZ CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 10h15'41 +26'54''
61 4 21454 CRISTIAN LUIS LAZZARI CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 10h15'44 +26'57''
62 119 50254 RAILSON LEITE DA SILVA POINT DA BIKE - PARÁ 10h18'46 +29'59''
63 44 ABDO FLECHA TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 10h19'20 +30'33''
64 36 JASPER DE LAAT GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h19'21 +30'34''
65 65 45033 GUSTAVO BURIL GOMES DA SILVA MAIS BIKE - DF 10h23'04 +34'17''
66 32 YAHIR AMILCAR QUIROGA TABORDA GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h23'54 +35'07''
67 69 9298 JOSIMAR OLIVEIRA DO SACRAMENTO TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 10h24'08 +35'21''
68 31 DAVID HEIN-JAN BRINKMAN GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h25'54 +37'07''
69 77 JORGE CAMILO CASTIBLANCO CUBIDES PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 10h27'18 +38'31''
70 35 ROBERT MULLER GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h27'40 +38'53''
71 34 LUUK VAN DER MEER GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h28'34 +39'47''
72 68 7198 CRISTIAN EGÍDIO DA ROSA TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 10h28'59 +40'12''
73 17 40338 REGIS FAUSTO BATISTA ALVES EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 10h29'05 +40'18''
74 57 1653 MAGNO PRADO NAZARET PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 10h33'35 +44'48''
75 6 31870 GUILHERME AUGUSTO PORTUGAL CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 10h34'49 +46'02''
76 13 3513 JOSÉ ERIBERTO MEDEIROS RODRIGUES FILHO EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 10h37'01 +48'14''
77 112 23778 EVANDRO MANOEL COSTA AMARAL RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 10h39'06 +50'19''
78 105 50568 FLAVIO VIDAL COSTA SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 10h39'12 +50'25''
79 99 35944 JULIO MATEUS ANTUNES SILVA* SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS 10h40'23 +51'36''
80 125 WISLEY OLIVEIRA DO CARMO (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 10h41'38 +52'51''
81 127 36152 ROBERTO EDUARDO ALVES PEREIRA (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 10h41'45 +52'58''
82 21 28814 BERNARDO KOCHEN (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 10h41'59 +53'12''
83 30 16445 ADAM EDGAR MENZEL ANDRADE EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 10h44'54 +56'07''
84 54 MATHIAS CERVANTES (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 10h46'20 +57'33''
85 117 6924 FELIPE GUSTAVO MACIEL FERNANDES (M) TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 10h47'55 +59'08''
86 78 PABLO CASTRO FIGUEROA PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 10h48'02 +59'15''
87 121 26268 VITOR FIRMINO BRANCO POINT DA BIKE - PARÁ 10h56'03 +1h07'16''
88 33 ALEXANDER DEL JESUS GOMEZ DUBEN GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h56'20 +1h07'33''
89 87 58341 JOÃO LUIZ DE PÁDUA AGI CYCLING TEAM 10h59'03 +1h10'16''
90 46 JONATHAN DANIEL MONGES GONZÁLEZ TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 11h05'00 +1h16'13''
91 51 58355 JOHNNE VICTOR DUCA NUNES (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 11h05'43 +1h16'56''
92 50 13815 HEITOR CHAVES CASTRO ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 11h07'46 +1h18'59''
93 130 LUCIANO PRESENTER DO CARMO BAIA EQUIPE YURI BIKE - AVULSO 11h09'06 +1h20'19''

Legenda: (SUB) - Sub-23 / (M) - Master / (GO) - Goiâno

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
MAGALHÃES, Paulo

21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #24 - Points

Organizer: LIGA GOIÂNA DE CICLISMO / MAGALHÃES ESPORTES Date / Location: 17/03/2023 - CALDAS NOVAS / MARZAGÃO / ÁGUA
LIMPA Arrival: Stage 3

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Points

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 1
1 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 3
2 42 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 2
3 96 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 1

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 2
1 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 3
2 42 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 2
3 96 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 1

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - POINTS
Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Points
1 55 32648 EULLER MAGNO RABELO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 6
2 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 6
3 38 8783 ENDRIGO DA ROSA PEREIRA INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 5
4 7 930 RODRIGO ARAÚJO DE MELO BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 4
5 42 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 4
6 128 MARCIO DOS SANTOS COSTA (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 3
7 58 16256 IGOR TEODORO MOLINA PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 2
8 96 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 2
9 103 2378 GERALDO DA SILVA SOUZA JUNIOR SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 2
10 75 ANGEL JESÚS HOYOS ORTEGA PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 2

Legenda: (SUB) - Sub-23 / (M) - Master / (GO) - Goiâno

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
MAGALHÃES, Paulo

21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #25 - Mountain

Organizer: LIGA GOIÂNA DE CICLISMO / MAGALHÃES ESPORTES Date / Location: 17/03/2023 - CALDAS NOVAS / MARZAGÃO / ÁGUA
LIMPA Arrival: Stage 3

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Points

KING OF MOUNTAIN - PRIME 1
1 42 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 3
2 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 2
3 96 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 1

KING OF MOUNTAIN - PRIME 2
1 42 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 3
2 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 2
3 96 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 1

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - KING OF MOUNTAIN
Rank # UCI Code Rider Points
1 42 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 6
2 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 4
3 55 32648 EULLER MAGNO RABELO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 3
4 7 930 RODRIGO ARAÚJO DE MELO BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 3
5 58 16256 IGOR TEODORO MOLINA PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 2
6 15 50799 WILSON GABRIEL MORAES DE SOUSA* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 2



7 96 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 2
8 37 559 ARMANDO REIS DA COSTA C FILHO INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 1
9 75 ANGEL JESÚS HOYOS ORTEGA PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 1

Legenda: (SUB) - Sub-23 / (M) - Master / (GO) - Goiâno

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
MAGALHÃES, Paulo

21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #26 - TEAM CLASSIFICATION - STAGE

Organizer: LIGA GOIÂNA DE CICLISMO / MAGALHÃES ESPORTES Date / Location: 17/03/2023 - CALDAS NOVAS / MARZAGÃO / ÁGUA
LIMPA Arrival: Stage 3

Rank Team Time Dif
1 PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 12h11'24 +00'00''
2 AGI CYCLING TEAM 12h11'24 +00'00''
3 BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 12h11'24 +00'00''
4 SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 12h11'24 +00'00''
5 INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 12h11'24 +00'00''
6 TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 12h11'37 +00'13''
7 DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 12h11'57 +00'33''
8 ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 12h12'14 +00'50''
9 MAIS BIKE - DF 12h14'19 +02'55''
10 CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 12h16'03 +04'39''
11 TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 12h16'24 +05'00''
12 PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 12h21'51 +10'27''
13 RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 12h27'30 +16'06''
14 EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 12h27'30 +16'06''
15 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 12h35'15 +23'51''
16 EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 12h39'27 +28'03''
17 EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 12h44'13 +32'49''
18 SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 12h55'40 +44'16''
19 ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 13h04'48 +53'24''
20 TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 13h14'45 +1h03'21''

Legenda: (SUB) - Sub-23 / (M) - Master / (GO) - Goiâno

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
MAGALHÃES, Paulo

21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #27 - GENERAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Organizer: LIGA GOIÂNA DE CICLISMO / MAGALHÃES ESPORTES Date / Location: 17/03/2023 - CALDAS NOVAS / MARZAGÃO / ÁGUA
LIMPA Arrival: Stage 3

Pos.
Pos.

Equipe
Team

Tempo
Time

Diferença
Dif.

1 PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 29h27'15 +00'00''
2 INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 29h28'54 +01'39''
3 SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 29h29'27 +02'12''
4 BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 29h30'50 +03'35''
5 AGI CYCLING TEAM 29h34'12 +06'57''
6 DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 29h34'23 +07'08''
7 TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 29h41'34 +14'19''
8 CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 29h44'28 +17'13''
9 PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 29h47'48 +20'33''
10 MAIS BIKE - DF 29h49'44 +22'29''
11 ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 29h51'45 +24'30''
12 EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 29h53'50 +26'35''
13 TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 30h04'36 +37'21''
14 RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 30h26'22 +59'07''
15 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 30h32'12 +1h04'57''
16 EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 30h44'18 +1h17'03''
17 EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 30h55'01 +1h27'46''
18 SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 30h55'05 +1h27'50''
19 ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 31h08'41 +1h41'26''
20 TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 31h16'32 +1h49'17''

Legenda: (SUB) - Sub-23 / (M) - Master / (GO) - Goiâno

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
MAGALHÃES, Paulo

21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #28 - Individual General - SUB-23

Organizer: LIGA GOIÂNA DE CICLISMO / MAGALHÃES ESPORTES Date / Location: 17/03/2023 - CALDAS NOVAS / MARZAGÃO / ÁGUA
LIMPA Arrival: Stage 3

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif
1 115 44578 VINÍCIUS SILVA DOS SANTOS* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h49'14 +00'00''
2 15 50799 WILSON GABRIEL MORAES DE SOUSA* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 9h49'21 +00'07''
3 89 CARLOS SEBASTIAN ACUÑA SANCHEZ* AGI CYCLING TEAM 9h49'49 +00'35''
4 14 33146 ORLANDO FRANCISCO DE SOUSA NETO* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 9h49'49 +00'35''
5 81 40246 LUIZ FERNANDO BOMFIM DE ALMEIDA* DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 9h50'00 +00'46''
6 126 36738 EDUARDO CARVALHO DIAS* (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 9h50'50 +01'36''
7 39 19909 PEDRO MIGUEL FREITAS DE OLIVEIRA* INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h52'47 +03'33''
8 116 36094 VICENTE COSTA ZIPPINOTTI* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h53'45 +04'31''
9 118 41448 BRENO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h58'31 +09'17''
10 27 41360 VINICIUS ANTÔNIO DE ALMEIDA* EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 10h02'52 +13'38''
11 95 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 10h03'42 +14'28''
12 63 46154 ARTHUR ALVES DOS SANTOS* MAIS BIKE - DF 10h04'06 +14'52''
13 88 56441 MATHEUS ROGERIO KELER* AGI CYCLING TEAM 10h13'19 +24'05''
14 99 35944 JULIO MATEUS ANTUNES SILVA* SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS 10h40'23 +51'09''

Legenda: (SUB) - Sub-23 / (M) - Master / (GO) - Goiâno



Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
MAGALHÃES, Paulo

21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #29 - Individual General - for Number

Organizer: LIGA GOIÂNA DE CICLISMO / MAGALHÃES ESPORTES Date / Location: 17/03/2023 - CALDAS NOVAS / MARZAGÃO / ÁGUA
LIMPA Arrival: Stage 3

# Rank UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif
1 14 33416 ALEX FERREIRA DE MELO CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 9h49'49 +01'02''
2 59 581 MARCIO MAY CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 10h14'04 +25'17''
3 60 6079 MURILO AFONSO FERRAZ CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 10h15'41 +26'54''
4 61 21454 CRISTIAN LUIS LAZZARI CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 10h15'44 +26'57''
5 35 34531 GABRIEL METZGER CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 9h56'27 +07'40''
6 75 31870 GUILHERME AUGUSTO PORTUGAL CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING 10h34'49 +46'02''
7 23 930 RODRIGO ARAÚJO DE MELO BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 9h50'42 +01'55''
9 48 15120 DANILO GOMES SILVEIRA BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 10h05'19 +16'32''
10 22 9275 MARIO ANTÔNIO VERÍSSIMO OLIVEIRA BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 9h50'19 +01'32''
11 11 23110 JOSÉ DANRLEY CAVALCANTE DOS SANTOS BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 9h49'49 +01'02''
12 47 25335 PATRICSON EMANUEL SANTOS RÊGO BRAZ BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT 10h04'33 +15'46''
13 76 3513 JOSÉ ERIBERTO MEDEIROS RODRIGUES FILHO EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 10h37'01 +48'14''
14 20 33146 ORLANDO FRANCISCO DE SOUSA NETO* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 9h49'49 +01'02''
15 5 50799 WILSON GABRIEL MORAES DE SOUSA* EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 9h49'21 +00'34''
17 73 40338 REGIS FAUSTO BATISTA ALVES EMTHOS CYLING TEAM 10h29'05 +40'18''
19 52 45660 RENAN DO COUTO (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 10h08'23 +19'36''
21 82 28814 BERNARDO KOCHEN (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 10h41'59 +53'12''
23 56 60508 FERNANDO PAVANI (M) EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM 10h11'35 +22'48''
27 42 41360 VINICIUS ANTÔNIO DE ALMEIDA* EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 10h02'52 +14'05''
28 41 44991 ÍTALO JÚNIOR DE OLIVEIRA FELETTI EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 10h02'32 +13'45''
30 83 16445 ADAM EDGAR MENZEL ANDRADE EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO 10h44'54 +56'07''
31 68 DAVID HEIN-JAN BRINKMAN GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h25'54 +37'07''
32 66 YAHIR AMILCAR QUIROGA TABORDA GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h23'54 +35'07''
33 88 ALEXANDER DEL JESUS GOMEZ DUBEN GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h56'20 +1h07'33''
34 71 LUUK VAN DER MEER GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h28'34 +39'47''
35 70 ROBERT MULLER GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h27'40 +38'53''
36 64 JASPER DE LAAT GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA 10h19'21 +30'34''
37 27 559 ARMANDO REIS DA COSTA C FILHO INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h53'32 +04'45''
38 7 8783 ENDRIGO DA ROSA PEREIRA INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h49'34 +00'47''
39 26 19909 PEDRO MIGUEL FREITAS DE OLIVEIRA* INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h52'47 +04'00''
40 16 11284 CAIO GODOY ORMENESE INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h49'49 +01'02''
42 30 8191 FELIPE CRISTIANO DA PAIXÃO MARQUES INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM 9h54'31 +05'44''
44 63 ABDO FLECHA TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 10h19'20 +30'33''
46 90 JONATHAN DANIEL MONGES GONZÁLEZ TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 11h05'00 +1h16'13''
48 36 4051 RAPHAEL MESQUITA MENDES TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI 9h57'15 +08'28''
49 19 37888 GECI DOS SANTOS ROCHA (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 9h49'49 +01'02''
50 92 13815 HEITOR CHAVES CASTRO ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 11h07'46 +1h18'59''
51 91 58355 JOHNNE VICTOR DUCA NUNES (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 11h05'43 +1h16'56''
54 84 MATHIAS CERVANTES (M) ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA 10h46'20 +57'33''
55 2 32648 EULLER MAGNO RABELO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 9h48'51 +00'04''
56 9 1862 KLEBER RAMOS DA SILVA PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 9h49'41 +00'54''
57 74 1653 MAGNO PRADO NAZARET PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 10h33'35 +44'48''
58 1 16256 IGOR TEODORO MOLINA PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 9h48'47 +00'00''
59 4 3650 ALAN VALÊNCIO MANIEZZO PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM 9h49'21 +00'34''
61 51 44838 MÁRDEN BRUNO SANTANA DE OLIVEIRA MAIS BIKE - DF 10h07'57 +19'10''
62 29 45572 ERICK GONÇALVES ARANTES (M) MAIS BIKE - DF 9h53'51 +05'04''
63 46 46154 ARTHUR ALVES DOS SANTOS* MAIS BIKE - DF 10h04'06 +15'19''
64 39 40053 DANIEL FERREIRA DE SÃO JOSÉ (M) MAIS BIKE - DF 9h57'48 +09'01''
65 65 45033 GUSTAVO BURIL GOMES DA SILVA MAIS BIKE - DF 10h23'04 +34'17''
67 8 7991 ANDRÉ EDUARDO GOHR TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 9h49'40 +00'53''
68 72 7198 CRISTIAN EGÍDIO DA ROSA TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 10h28'59 +40'12''
69 67 9298 JOSIMAR OLIVEIRA DO SACRAMENTO TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 10h24'08 +35'21''
70 24 23858 VICTOR ANDRADE FERREIRA TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO 9h50'42 +01'55''
73 33 EDUARDO EDWIN MOYATA CRUZ PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 9h55'13 +06'26''
75 57 ANGEL JESÚS HOYOS ORTEGA PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 10h11'50 +23'03''
76 15 JUAN EDUARDO SALAS ROBLEDO PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 9h49'49 +01'02''
77 69 JORGE CAMILO CASTIBLANCO CUBIDES PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 10h27'18 +38'31''
78 86 PABLO CASTRO FIGUEROA PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA 10h48'02 +59'15''
79 6 9263 HALYSSON HENRIQUE FERREIRA DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 9h49'26 +00'39''
80 32 23289 TIAGO ALVES DA SILVA (M) DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 9h55'02 +06'15''
81 21 40246 LUIZ FERNANDO BOMFIM DE ALMEIDA* DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 9h50'00 +01'13''
82 50 12277 MICHEL REZENDE DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA 10h06'59 +18'12''
85 13 7685 JOÃO MARCELO PEREIRA GASPAR AGI CYCLING TEAM 9h49'49 +01'02''
86 31 33444 MARCELO VINÍCIUS SPEORIN GODIN AGI CYCLING TEAM 9h54'34 +05'47''
87 89 58341 JOÃO LUIZ DE PÁDUA AGI CYCLING TEAM 10h59'03 +1h10'16''
88 58 56441 MATHEUS ROGERIO KELER* AGI CYCLING TEAM 10h13'19 +24'32''
89 12 CARLOS SEBASTIAN ACUÑA SANCHEZ* AGI CYCLING TEAM 9h49'49 +01'02''
90 55 46873 GABRIEL MACHADO DA SILVA AGI CYCLING TEAM 10h10'28 +21'41''
91 10 LAUREANO ROSAS SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 9h49'43 +00'56''
92 18 28834 JOÃO PEDRO ROSSI SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 9h49'49 +01'02''
93 43 RAFAEL BRAGA SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 10h03'14 +14'27''
95 44 JOSÉ MANUEL ARAMAYO VILLENA* SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 10h03'42 +14'55''
96 34 10699 ALESSANDRO FERREIRA GUIMARÃES SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG 9h56'16 +07'29''
98 45 52399 SIMON PIERRE G MARIE DE GROOTE SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS 10h03'46 +14'59''
99 79 35944 JULIO MATEUS ANTUNES SILVA* SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS 10h40'23 +51'36''
103 53 2378 GERALDO DA SILVA SOUZA JUNIOR SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 10h09'13 +20'26''
105 78 50568 FLAVIO VIDAL COSTA SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 10h39'12 +50'25''
108 49 31484 FELIPE APARECIDO BRITO RONZANI SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP 10h06'40 +17'53''
110 17 22673 LUIZ HENRIQUE FLAUZINO RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 9h49'49 +01'02''
112 77 23778 EVANDRO MANOEL COSTA AMARAL RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 10h39'06 +50'19''
114 38 20066 ARTHUR XAVIER SANTANA RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA 9h57'27 +08'40''
115 3 44578 VINÍCIUS SILVA DOS SANTOS* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h49'14 +00'27''
116 28 36094 VICENTE COSTA ZIPPINOTTI* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h53'45 +04'58''
117 85 6924 FELIPE GUSTAVO MACIEL FERNANDES (M) TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 10h47'55 +59'08''
118 40 41448 BRENO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA* TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01 9h58'31 +09'44''



119 62 50254 RAILSON LEITE DA SILVA POINT DA BIKE - PARÁ 10h18'46 +29'59''
121 87 26268 VITOR FIRMINO BRANCO POINT DA BIKE - PARÁ 10h56'03 +1h07'16''
124 54 30115 DAVID GUIMARÃES DOS SANTOS (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 10h09'21 +20'34''
125 80 WISLEY OLIVEIRA DO CARMO (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 10h41'38 +52'51''
126 25 36738 EDUARDO CARVALHO DIAS* (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 9h50'50 +02'03''
127 81 36152 ROBERTO EDUARDO ALVES PEREIRA (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 10h41'45 +52'58''
128 37 MARCIO DOS SANTOS COSTA (GO) ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS 9h57'27 +08'40''
130 93 LUCIANO PRESENTER DO CARMO BAIA EQUIPE YURI BIKE - AVULSO 11h09'06 +1h20'19''

Legenda: (SUB) - Sub-23 / (M) - Master / (GO) - Goiâno

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
MAGALHÃES, Paulo

21ª VOLTA DE GOIÁS - COMMUNICATED #30 - CARAVAN ORDER - AFTER STAGE 3

ORDER TEAM
1 PINDAMONHANGA CYCLING TEAM
2 TATUX CYCLING TEAM - MISTA 01
3 EMTHOS CYLING TEAM
4 DANTAS BIKES RACING - BA
5 INDAIATUBA CYCLING TEAM
6 TAUBATÉ CYCLING TEAM / TARUMÃ / ARAÚJO SIMÃO
7 SWIFT CARBON PRO CYCLING BRASIL - MG
8 BIKERS RACING TEAM BRT
9 AGI CYCLING TEAM
10 CICLISMO FMD RIO DO SUL / ROYAL CICLO / AUDAX CYCLING
11 PIO RICO CYCLING TEAM - BOLÍVIA
12 RH SPORTS / ESTAÇÃO BOA FORMA
13 ALTO GIRO TIA SÔNIA
14 ACIC - CALDAS NOVAS
15 MAIS BIKE - DF
16 TEAM MINGA / FARMACIA SANTA RITA - PARAGUAI
17 EQUIPE MATO GROSSO CICLISMO
18 SOUL CYCLES - SANTOS
19 SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO - SP
20 EQUIPE AIR RELAX TEAM
21 POINT DA BIKE - PARÁ
22 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM – HOLANDA
23 EQUIPE YURI BIKE - AVULSO
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